NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE
USER MANUAL
PŘENOSNÝ RADIOMAGNETOFON
PRENOSNÝ RÁDIOMAGNETOFÓN
PORTABLE CD
TRC 566 A
CZ - 2

6. DISPLAY
	 - shows the CD functions
7. CASSETTE RECORDER KEYS
	 RECORD	 - starts recording.
	 PLAY 	 - starts playback.
	 F.FWD/REW 	 - fast winds / rewinds the tape
	 STOP/EJECT - stops the tape;
		  - opens the cassette compart-
		    ment
	 PAUSE 	 - interrupts recording or play-
		    back.
8. REPEAT
	 - repeats a track/CD/program
9. PLAY/PAUSE
	 - starts or pauses CD play
10. STOP
	 - stops CD playback; erases a CD program.
11. CD DOOR
	 - open or close the CD door
12. HANDLE
	 - carrying the device.
13. DIAL POINTER WINDOW
	 - shows the AM/FM dial frequency
14. TUNING CONTROL
	 - selects FM/AM stations
15. BAND SELECTOR (• FM • AM)
	 - selects FM / AM waveband
Back panel
16. TELESCOPIC ANTENNA
	 - to improve FM reception
17. AC MAINS
	 - inlet for power cord
18. BATTERY DOOR
	 - to open battery compartment
Power Supply
Whenever convenient, use the power supply
if you want to conserve battery life. Make
sure you remove the plug from the set and
wall outlet before inserting batteries.
Batteries ( not included)
open the battery compartment and insert
eight batteries, type LR-20,UM-1 or D-cells,
(preferably alkaline ) with the correct polarity
as indicated by the “ + “and “-“. symbols insi-
de the compartment.
Batteries contain chemical substances,
so they should be disposed of properly.
Incorrect use of batteries can cause electro-
lyte leakage and will corrode the compart-
ment or cause the batteries to burst. There-
fore:
. 	 Do not mix battery types: e.g. alkaline with
	 carbon zinc. Only use batteries of the
	 same type for the set.
. 	 When inserting new batteries, do not try to
	 mix old batteries with the new ones.
. 	 Remove the batteries if the set is not to be
	 used for a long time.
Using AC Power
1. Check if the power voltage, as shown
	 on the type plate located on the bottom of
	 the set, corresponds to your local AC
	 power supply. If it does not, consult your
	 dealer or service centre.
2. Connect the power cord to the AC MAINS
	 inlet and the wall outlet. The power supply
	 is now connected and ready for use.
3. To switch off completely, unplug the power
	 cord from the wall outlet.
• 	Unplug the power cord from the wall outlet
	 to protect your set during heavy thunders
	 torms.
ENG - 25